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BANGLADESH SCOUTS
National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban

60Anjuman lt4ufidul lslam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-l000, BANGLADESH

No.BS (Admn.- LLL4-)IB2-3 Q) / 2o 2-5 Date: 14 September 2025

Mr. Md. Masum Billa, S/O Md. Nasir Ahmmad and Aysha Khatun,

Permanent Address: Vill: Jourkhali, Post: Chandpur, IJpazilla: Mehendigonj,

District: Barisal, has been working in Bangladesh Scouts since 01 February 2018.

His present Designation is Assistant Director, Bangladesh Scouts.

Bangladesh Scouts have NO OBJECTION to his tour of Saudi Arabia from

10 to 24 October 2025

Ld-

Executive Director (In-charge)
Bangladesh Scouts

Copv for kind information & action to:
1 Mr. Md. Masum Billa, Assistant Director, Bangladesh Scouts, Tangail Region;

2. Office Copy

Copy for kind information:
1. Mir Mahabubur Rahman, Member Secretary, Ad Hoc Committee, Bangladesh Scouts.
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Office Memorandum


